measuring 140 sq. ft. (Carpet), C.S. No.
356 of Tika No.2, As per Municipal
Assessment List C.S. No. 356(A) &
356(B), Lying and being and situated with-
in the Village limits of Chendani, Taluka-
Thane, Registration Sub- District and
District Thane.

Rs.
33,54,942/-

(Rupees
Thirty-Three

Lac Fifty-Four
Thousand

Nine Hundred
and Forty-Two

Only)

Rs. 3,35,494/-
(Rupees Three
Lac Thirty-Five
Thousand Four
Hundred and
Ninety-Four

Only)

Rs. 41,37,179/-
(Rupees Forty
One Lac Thirty

Seven Thousand
One Hundred and

Seventy Nine
Only) 

1) M/S Unity Security Service, 2) Unity
Enterprises, 3) Ganesh Vasant Zende, 4)
Prakash Kashinath Mohite, Add: Unit No. 609,
6th Floor, Panchali Shopping Center, Opp. Nagrik
Saree Center, Station Road, Near Ashok Talkies,
Thane West, Maharashtra- 400604.

[...]

Regency Hotel, Chopda Court, 
Ulhasnagar 3, Ulhasnagar, Thane, Ulhasnagar- 2, Maharashtra- 
421002 (3) Smt. Rita Sunil Lalwani, Shalu Palace, 301 Nr Regency 
Hotel, Chopda Court, Ulhasnagar-3, Thane, Maharashtra-421002, to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 
3,29,49,387.82 (Rupees Three Crores Twenty Nine Lakhs Forty 
Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Seven and paise Eighty 
Two only) together with interest and costs within 60 days from the 
date of receipt of the said notice.  
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 
given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned

[...]

(security properties). 
The borrower in particular and public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charge of the Federal Bank Limited 
for an aggregate amount of Rs. 3,33,39,298/- (Rupees Three 
Crores Thirty Three Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and 
Ninety Eight Only) Comprising of : 
(1) Rs. 3,17,55,248/- (Rupees Three Crores Seventeen Lakhs Fifty 

Five Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Eight Only) as on
31/10/2025  in the Cash Credit (CC) limit with number
16165500000222 together with further interest and cost/other 
charges thereon. 

(2) Rs. 15,84,050/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand
and Fifty Only) as on 24/11/2025 in the Guaranteed Emergency 
Credit Line (GECL) loan with number 16166900000291 together
with further interest and cost/other charges thereon.

Description of the Security Property 
All the piece and parcel of Shop No. 1, 1st Floor, Mera Ghar